## 506551902 03/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS PLUMERÉ	03/08/2021
HUIJIE FRAU ZHANG	01/29/2021
ADRIAN RUFF	01/19/2021
TOBIAS VÖPEL	12/01/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUHR-UNIVERISTAT BOCHUM	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITÄTSSTRASSE 150	
City:	восним	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17251299

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY M. FINERMAN

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2346.001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. FINERMAN	
SIGNATURE: /Terry M. Finerman/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assigment\_2346\_001US#page1.tif source=Assigment\_2346\_001US#page2.tif source=Assigment\_2346\_001US#page3.tif

PATENT 506551902 REEL: 055578 FRAME: 0190

source=Assigment\_2346\_001US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055578 FRAME: 0191

## ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR REMOVING DISSOLVED OXYGEN, USED IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR THAT USES AN OXIDASE AS THE SENSOR ENZYME

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Tobias VÖPEL Schürbankstr. 40 Bochum 44805 Germany

RUHR-UNIVERISTAT BOCHUM Universitätsstraße 150 Bochum 44801 Germany

Nationality: DE

inventor's

Signature:

State or Country of Formation: DE

Residence:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/251,299 filed on Dec. 11, 2020, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Application No.: PCT/EP2019/065607, filed 13 June 2019, and German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2018 209 611.2, filed 14 June 2018 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 0 //2 / 2020	Post Office Address:	Schürbankstr. 40 Bochum 44805 Germany
Citizenship: DE		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF		
Whose full post office address is: Aul dem Gackenberg 2 Street, City, Postal Code, Countri	<u> 3, Bachum</u> 4480.	. Deutschland
Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>@ # @ # @ @</u> o be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execusions at:	· 1/~ . 1	
On this <u>Ol</u> day of <u>Occess be/</u> , 2020	Mark .	
Subscribing Witnes	55	

Bochum, Germany

#### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR REMOVING DISSOLVED OXYGEN, USED IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR THAT LISES AN OXIDASE AS THE SENSOR ENZYME

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Humile Way

ASSIGNEE:

Frau Hullie ZHANG 10 Kendal Walk Leeds LS3 1NP United Kingdom

RUHR-UNIVERISTAT BOCHUM Universitätsstraße 150 **Bochum 44801** Germany

Nationality: CN

Inventor's

State or Country of Formation: DE

Residence:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim-priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/251,299 stiled on Dec. 11, 2020 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Application No.: PCT/EP2019/065607, filed 13 June 2019; and German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2018 209 611.2, filed 14 June 2018 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

orgeneare.	Huljie ZHANG	Post Office Address	
Date:	29.01.2021	·····	Leeds LS3 1NP United Kingdom
Citizenship: CN			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AI	FIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1 ROSA C	ATANIA		
Whose full post office	ce address is: <u>2 (Lown Steet)</u> Street, City, Posta	LEEDS 1527DA, UNITED KINGS I Code, Country	70
to be the inventor n	that I was personally present and did amed in the attached assignment, duly いいそのかって、つらしたである	see <u>HOGE THANG</u> who is y sign and execute the same for the purp	personally known or identified to me uses therein stated.
On this 29	_day of <u>January</u>	, 2021	
	Sub	scribing Witness	

Leeds, United Kingdom

# ASSIGNMENT

Time of invention: METHOD FOR REMOVING DISSOLVED OXYGEN, USED IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR THAT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dallar (\$1.00), the applied which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

NICOLOS PLUMERE Schulaasse 29 \$4315 Straubing Germany

Nationally OF

ASSIGNEE:

RUHR-UNIVERISTAT BOCHUM Universitätsstraße 150 Bochum 44801 Germany

State or Country of Formation, DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any toroign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/251,799 filed on Dec 11 2020 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Application No. PCT/EP2019/065607, filed 13 June 2019, and German Patent Application No. DE 10 2018 209 611 2, filed 14 June 2018 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so), and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above referenced application or any continuation. Continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNCE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature:

Nicolas PCUMERE

Residence:

Bochum, Germany

Post Office Address:

Galgenfeldstr 16 Bochum 44797 Germany

Citizenship:

DE

Date:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

ZEANY ZHANG

Whose full post office address is <u>5家 CREVILLE ROPD, CAMPRIDGE, CR</u>ISGL, 以K Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see  $\dfrac{\mu_\omega \omega_0 \, L_{\omega\omega\omega}}{L_{\omega}}$ who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated

- WEYEESHEL

Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 055578 FRAME: 0194

#### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD FOR REMOVING DISSOLVED OXYGEN, USED IN AN ELECTROCHEMICAL BIOSENSOR THAT USES AN OXIDASE AS THE SENSOR ENZYME

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Adrian RUFF Hohenzollernstr. 28 Grosselfingen 72415 Germany

RUHR-UNIVERISTAT BOCHUM Universitätsstraße 150 Bochum 44801 Germany

Nationality: DE

State or Country of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 17/251,299 filed on Dec. 11, 2020 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT Application No.: PCT/EP2019/065607, filed 13 June 2019; and German Patent Application No.: DE 10 2018 209 611.2, filed 14 June 2018 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	- 1 9. II	Residence:	Grosselfingen, Germany
Signature:	Adrian RUFF	Post Office Address:	Hohenzollernstr. 28 Grosselfingen 72415
Date:	15. 1. WZ1		Germany
Citizenship: DE			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	VIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGN	MENT
1_ lues	Ruff Ul. alleach	. 78 Carold Linear	72415 Genon Marci
Whose full post of	fice address is: Hohen Full arm Sh Street, City, Postal Code	a. Country	
Make oath and sat	y that i was personally present and did see _, named in the attached assignment, duly sign カカーカ・ZeZイ	Adrian Ruff who is p	ersonally known or identified to me
•	H day of Jenneway 2020	° 1. Ku Q	
	Subscribir	ng Witness	

PATENT **REEL: 055578 FRAME: 0195** 

RECORDED: 03/12/2021